Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		nent Recordation Services RECC of the U.S. Patent Trademark Office ox 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 157209						
Please record the attached document.									
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1,	A.	Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
		Markus JUNES	PEIKKO GROUP OY VOIMAKATU 3,						
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	(KINLANI)						
3.	A.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
	\boxtimes	Assignment							
		Security Agreement	of Name						
		Other							
	В.	Execution Date: April 17, 2013	-						
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/880,866	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached?								
	C.	Title of Application: <u>COLUMN SH</u>	<u>OE</u>						
5.	Nan cond	ne and address of party to whom correspond erning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
		P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	To to original James Roan	ement and signature. The best of my knowledge and belief, the foreign of the fore	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: April 22, 2013						

PATENT REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0537

ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Markus JUNES	(2)				
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	State on Control of the Control of t	(4)				
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)				
		(7)	**************************************	(8)	<u></u>			
		the unde		ency of which are hereby	and valuable consideration paid to each of acknowledged, each undersigned agrees to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	• •	PEIKKO GROUP OY					
(10) Insert Address of Assignee (10)			Voimakatu 3, FI-15170 Laht	Voimakatu 3, Fl-15170 Lahti, Finland				
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	COLUMN SHOE					
	Number, or Foreign	i jar	And the state of t		ar tartiful for the arterior for the arterior and a			
	Application Number	n even date herewith or as						
(12)	Alternative	(1 2) U	S. Application Number 1	3/880,866				
	Identification for	, ,			Contract and the state of the s			
	filed applications	filed	April 22, 2013	o night a ching of graphest recognishment destructions are accompanied accompanied by the second scale of the con-	ergerrageeranerageers in voor op hydrikker op oppositeers derphatestelijnske een jihiidaalik identeersprijse een een eeg.			
and going forward with such interference or post-grant proceeding. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements. 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all patents resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he or she has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on Assignor and Assignor's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document. In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).								
				t-				
Date	17. 4. 201	<u>3</u>	Inventor Signature	Martino 9	Junes (SEAL)			
Date		···	Inventor Signature	**************************************	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature	wowards alexang bushpleaned leaven quiego persones persones leaves persones	ANNI SERVICE CONTROL SERVICE CONTROL C			
Date	y than y ray y a y a y y y di wila da		Inventor Signature	in the state of th	(SEAL)			
Date		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ Inventor Signature	Marie and the second se	(SEAL)			
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date	deli stica partistica del s	**************************************	Inventor Signature	The second secon	(SEAL)			
Date	And the state of t		Inventor Signature	September 1997 and 19	(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:								
Date		, , ,	Witness					

Witness

PATENT

REEL: 030257 FRAME: 0538